
Utah School District Debt per Capita 
(Highest to Lowest)

 School District Outstanding Debt1 Population2 Debt per Capita

Morgan 62,120,000                 11,014                 5,640                    

Rich 9,850,000                    2,307                   4,270                    

Daggett 2,225,000                    702                       3,170                    

Duchesne 61,775,000                 20,259                 3,049                    

Wasatch 87,545,000                 29,306                 2,987                    

Piute 4,435,000                    1,860                   2,384                    

Beaver 14,720,000                 6,414                   2,295                    

Grand 21,750,000                 10,138                 2,145                    

Cache 146,645,000               73,328                 2,000                    

Sevier 34,170,000                 20,961                 1,630                    

Canyons 354,710,000               218,634               1,622                    

Davis 552,670,000               347,637               1,590                    

Washington 259,105,000               165,662               1,564                    

Alpine 542,300,000               351,622               1,542                    

Tintic 930,000                      747                       1,245                    

Juab 12,110,000                 9,947                   1,217                    

Tooele 79,235,000                 67,456                 1,175                    

North Sanpete 13,210,000                 11,587                 1,140                    

Nebo 148,485,000               137,744               1,078                    

Weber 163,135,000               164,732               990                        

Provo City 108,400,000               117,059               926                        

Murray 34,175,000                 37,797                 904                        

South Sanpete 14,070,000                 17,305                 813                        

Uintah 27,467,000                 36,343                 756                        

Logan 34,220,000                 49,963                 685                        

Jordan 188,195,000               278,322               676                        

North Summit 3,720,000                    6,121                   608                        

Granite 234,680,000               399,659               587                        

Box Elder 28,430,000                 52,182                 545                        

Iron 20,922,000                 48,504                 431                        

Ogden 34,609,000                 87,037                 398                        

Salt Lake 28,050,000                 200,538               140                        

Carbon 1,426,000                    20,512                 70                           

Emery ‐                               10,410                 ‐                         

Garfield ‐                               5,020                   ‐                         

Kane ‐                               7,246                   ‐                         

Millard ‐                               12,651                 ‐                         

Park City ‐                               26,367                 ‐                         

San Juan ‐                               14,599                 ‐                         

South Summit ‐                               7,243                   ‐                         

Wayne ‐                               2,700                   ‐                         

1Source: Zions Public Finance, Inc., outstanding general obligation debt as of July 2, 2019
2Source: Census Reporter, American Community Survey (ACS) 2017



Utah School District Debt per Capita 
(Alphabetical)

 School District Outstanding Debt1 Population2 Debt per Capita

Alpine 542,300,000            351,622           1,542                 

Beaver 14,720,000              6,414               2,295                 

Box Elder 28,430,000              52,182             545                    

Cache 146,645,000            73,328             2,000                 

Canyons 354,710,000            218,634           1,622                 

Carbon 1,426,000                 20,512             70                      

Daggett 2,225,000                 702                  3,170                 

Davis 552,670,000            347,637           1,590                 

Duchesne 61,775,000              20,259             3,049                 

Emery ‐                            10,410             ‐                     

Garfield ‐                            5,020               ‐                     

Grand 21,750,000              10,138             2,145                 

Granite 234,680,000            399,659           587                    

Iron 20,922,000              48,504             431                    

Jordan 188,195,000            278,322           676                    

Juab 12,110,000              9,947               1,217                 

Kane ‐                            7,246               ‐                     

Logan 34,220,000              49,963             685                    

Millard ‐                            12,651             ‐                     

Morgan 62,120,000              11,014             5,640                 

Murray 34,175,000              37,797             904                    

Nebo 148,485,000            137,744           1,078                 

North Sanpete 13,210,000              11,587             1,140                 

North Summit 3,720,000                 6,121               608                    

Ogden 34,609,000              87,037             398                    

Park City ‐                            26,367             ‐                     

Piute 4,435,000                 1,860               2,384                 

Provo City 108,400,000            117,059           926                    

Rich 9,850,000                 2,307               4,270                 

Salt Lake 28,050,000              200,538           140                    

San Juan ‐                            14,599             ‐                     

Sevier 34,170,000              20,961             1,630                 

South Sanpete 14,070,000              17,305             813                    

South Summit ‐                            7,243               ‐                     

Tintic 930,000                    747                  1,245                 

Tooele 79,235,000              67,456             1,175                 

Uintah 27,467,000              36,343             756                    

Wasatch 87,545,000              29,306             2,987                 

Washington 259,105,000            165,662           1,564                 

Wayne ‐                            2,700               ‐                     

Weber 163,135,000            164,732           990                    

1Source: Zions Public Finance, Inc., outstanding general obligation debt as of July 2, 2019
2Source: Census Reporter, American Community Survey (ACS) 2017


